January 16, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

DATE:

TIME:

HON. CATHERINE SARINO-EVARISTO

Acting City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Sarino-Evaristo

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-407 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION APPROVING: (A) THE CREATION OF THE BARANGAY TRANSITION AND STABILIZATION TRUST FUND, (B) THE TRANSFER/DIVERSION OF ALL UNEXPENDED FUNDS OF THE DEFUNCT BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AFFECTED BY THE RATIFICATION OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 275-2023 DURING THE PLEBISCITE HELD ON 29 JULY 2023 TO THE NEWLY CREATED AND/OR RENAMED BARANGAYS OF THE CITY. (C) AUTHORIZING THE NEWLY CREATED AND/OR RENAMED BARANGAYS OF THE CITY TO RECEIVE THE TRUST FUND OF THE SAID DEFUNCT BARANGAYS. (D) CONFIRMING THE **AUTHORIZE** SIGNATORIES OF THE SAID NEWLY CREATED AND/OR RENAMED BARANGAYS IN THEIR RESPECTIVE BANK ACCOUNTS (E) THE CLOSURE OF THE BANK ACCOUNTS OF THE SAID DEFUNCT BARANGAYS AND THE TRASNFER OF ANY FUNDS CONTAINED THEREIN TO THE BANK ACCOUNTS OF THE NEWLY-CREATED AND/OR RENAMED. BARANGAYS. (F) CANCELLATION OF THE TAX INDENTIFICATION NUMBER (TIN) OF THE DEFUNCT BARANGAYS OF THE CITY, (G) THE INTERNAL RULES OF PROCEDURES OF ALL SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY AND SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, AND (H) THE REQUEST OF THE OFFICIALS OF THE NEWLY- CREATED BARANGAYS OF THE CITY TO PETITION THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT TO ADJUST THEIR RESPECTIVE NATIONAL TAX ALLOTMENTS DUE TO THE SAID MERGER OF BARANGAYS.



SCAN ME